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CAUTION - INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION WHEN THIS COVER
OPEN. DO NOT OPEN THIS COVER.

VORSICHT - UNSICHTBARE LASERSTRAHLUNG, WENN ABDECKUNG
GEÖFFNET. NICHT DEM STRAHL AUSSETZEN.

ATTENTION    - RAYONNEMENT LASER INVISIBLE EN CAS
D’OUVERTURE.EXPOSITION DAN GEREUSE AU FAISCEAU.

ATTENZIONE     -RADIAZIONE LASER INVISIBILE IN CASO DI APERTURA.
EVITARE L’ESPOSIZIONE AL FASCIO.

PRECAUCION   -RADIACION LASER IVISIBLE CUANDO SE ABRE. EVITAR
EXPONERSE AL RAYO.

ADVARSEL - USYNLIG LASERSTRÅLNING VED ÅBNING NÅR
SIKKERHEDSBRYDERE ER UDE AF FUNKTION. UNDGÅ
UDSAETTELSE FOR STRÅLNING.

ADVARSER      - USYNLIG LASERSTRÅLNING NÅR DEKSEL ÅPNES. STIRR
IKKE INN I STRÅLEN. UNNGÅ EKSPONERING FOR STRÅLEN.

VARNING       - OSYNLIG LASERSTRÅLNING NÄR DENNA DEL ÄR ÖPPAND
OCH SPÄRREN ÄR URKOPPLAD. BETRAKTA EJ STRÅLEN.
STRÅLEN ÄR FARLIG.

VARO!            - AVATTAESSA JA SUOJALUKITUS OHITETTAESSA OLET
ALTTIINA NÄKYMÄTTÖMÄLLE LASERSÄTEILYLLE ÄLÄ
KATSO SÄTEESEEN.
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1.1

SF-530
SF-530

SF-531P 600 600dpi

SF-531P

SF-530

PC 99 20

SF-531P PC Smar Thru

AA



1.2

AnyPage OCR

SF-531P

Smar Thru

• — OCR

• — 

• — 

• — 

• —

Smar Thru SF-531P



1.3

USB SF-531P

CD-ROM
SF-531P

TAM

SF-530 Smar Thru
SF-531P

SF-530

SF-530

• 
AWG #26

•



1.4



1.5

SF 531P



墨粉 电能 纸张 话费

ABC DEF

JKLGHI MNO

TUVPQS WXYZ

特殊符号

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

0
  演示              速拨 

节省

01 02 03 04 05

16 17 18 19

11 12 13 14 15

20

06 07 08 09 10

1.6



ABC DEF
   闪挂/状态

   重拨/暂停

免提拨号/
通话预约

设置 高级传真机

分辨率

接收模式/对比度

报告/帮助

   查询/删除

停止

启动/确认

复印

       转发传真

滚动/音量
JKL MNO

TUV WXYZ

特殊符号

2 3

5 6

8 9

0
             速拨 

1.7



1.8

000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
000000

000000

SF-531P

USB
SF-531P



1.9

• 
• 
• 

SF-530

• 
• 



1.10

SF-530



1.11

1. 

2. 

3.



1.12

SF-530

A.2

• A



1.13

 LINE

EXT.

1. LINE

2.

3. 

• A.1

• 1.15

1. LINE

2.

3. 

4. 

A.1

1.15



1.14

SF-531P

USB Windows PC

1.

2.

USB

USB Windows 98
SF-531P USB

000000000000000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000

000000
00000

000000000000000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000

000000
00000

PC



1.15

150

SF-530 A4

3.2

1.

SF-531P

AC

SF-530 SYSTEM INITIAL
NO PAER JAM/NO CARTRIDGES

000000000000000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000

000000
00000AC



1.16

2. 

4.

3.



1.17

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• Letter: 216 279 mm (8.5 11.0in) - 60 g/m2 ~ 90 g/m2 (16 ~ 24 lb)

• A4: 210 297 mm (8.3 11.7in) - 60 g/m2 ~ 90g/m2 (16 ~ 24 lb)

• Legal: 216 356 mm (8.5 14.0in) - 60 g/m2 ~ 90 g/m2 (16 ~ 24 lb)



1.18

1. 

2. 

3. 



1.19

4. 

6.

5. 



1.20

SF-530 15

1. FAX NUMBER/NAME

2. TIME/DATE SETUP

3. 

4. 
USA EUROP

01-01-2001 10 30

5. 
MONTH DATE YEAR HOUR MINUTE

24 2230 10 30 PM

6. 

SET DATE & TIME

04-01-2001 10:30

19-MAR 12:30 FAX



1.21

1. FAX NUMBER/NAME

2. FAX NUMBER

3.

4.

5. 

6. 40

3.19

7.

TEL:

NAME:



1.22

SF-530

• LED 50%

• LED

• LED

• LED

5MIN( 10MIN( 15MIN( OFF( )

墨粉 电能 纸张 话费

节省



1.23

• LED

• LED

2-UP
( )

2-UP 2-UP

•
FAX PAPER SIZE

3.3

•

3.37
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Smar Thru

◆ Smar Thru

◆ 

◆ 

◆ PC

◆ PC

◆ USB

◆ 

◆ 

◆ 

SF-531P



2.1

SmarThru

Smar Thru CD-ROM SmarThru CD-ROM

• MFP
• USB
• SmarThru
• OCR AnyPage Lite

MFP

USB

USB USB

SmarThru

SmarThru

–

–

Smar Thru



2.2

– OCR

–

–

OCR AnyPage Lite

OCR



• Windows 95 OSR2/Windows 98/Windows 98 SE/Windows Me/ Service   
Pack3 Windows NT4 Workstation Server/Windows 2000

• 120MB

• 32 MB 

• CPU: Pentium 133

• Internet Explore 4.01

• Windows NT Windows 2000

• Windows 98/Windows 98 SE/Windows Me/ Service Pack 5 Windows
NT4 Workstation Server/Windows 2000

• 120MB 100MB

• 32MB Windows 9x 64MB Windows NT

• CPU: Pentium II 200

• Internet Explorer 4.01 5.0

• Windows NT Windows 2000

OLE/COM OSR2
Windows 95

2.3



2.4

Windows 95/98 New
Hordware Found

1. CD-ROM CD-ROM

SmarThru CD-ROM

X Setup.exe
X

2. SF-530

3. PC

2.16

2.18

SA
MSUNG SF-530 Series

PC



2.5

4. 

5. SmarThru

• : 
• : MFP
• 

SmarThru

AnyPage Lite OCR

MFP PC



2.6

6.

7. Windows

Windows NT Windows 2000

PC

1. SmarThru Windows SF-530



2.7

2. SmarThru

SmarThru
2.9

3. FaxThru SmarThru

Windows Windows 2000



2.8

5. 

SmarThru2
SmarThru SmarThru

4.

SmarThru



2.9

PC

SmarThru

SmarThru SMTP/POP3
POP3

1. SmarThru Internet 



2.10

2. Windows

3.
SmarThru

SmarThru

Windows
Windows



2.11

4. 

5.



2.12

6.

7.

8. 

Smar Thru2 SmarThru
SmarThru



2.13

USB

USB Windows 98
SF-530

MFP

Windows PC MFP CD-ROM CD-ROM
2.4

USB USB

1.

2. USB USB

000000000000000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000

000000
00000

PC

SA
MSUNG SF-530 Series



2.14

3.

4. 

5. X \Driver\USB CD-ROM



2.15

6.

7. 

PC

1. Windows

2. SF-530

3. 

4. SSUSB (SF-530 series)



2.16

CD-ROM CD-ROM
CD-ROM CD-ROM

1. CD-ROM CD-ROM

SmarThru CD-ROM
Setup X

2. SF-530

3. 



2.17

4. Copy to floppy Copy all disk images

5. 
PC

MFP 6 1

6.

1.

2. 

3. A \setup.exe A

4.



2.18

PC

MFP

1. Windows Windows

2. SF-530

4. 

5. Windows



2.19

4. 

5. 

SmarThru

1. Windows Windows

2. 

3. SmarThru SmarThru 2



2.20

6. SmarThru

7. 

8. 



2.21

SmarThru CD-ROM

CD-ROM MFP SmarThru

1. SmarThru CD-ROM CD-ROM

SmarThru CD-ROM
SETUP X

2. SF-530

3.

4.
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SF-530



3.1

1. 

2. 0~3

0

3. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

RINGER VOLUME[3]



3.2

ALARM VOLUME KEY
VOLUME

1. FAX NUMBER/NAME 

2. VOLUME SETUP
ALARM VOLUME

3. ALARM VOLUME
KEY VOLUME KEY VOLUME

4. ON OFF

5. 

1. FAX NUMBER/NAME 

2. SYSTEM SETUP(
LANGUAGE

3. 

4. 

5. 



3.3

6.

• LANGUAGE( ) — ENGLISH( )
GERMAN( ) FRENCH( ) ITALIAN( ) SPANISH( )
PORTUGUESE( ) DUTCH( )

• SEND FROM MEMORY( )—

ON
OFF

• SENDING CONFIRM( ) — 

ERROR( )
ON( )
OFF( )

• FAX PAPER SIZE( )— LETTER
LEGAL



3.4

• AUTO REDUCTION —

• DISCARD SIZE( —

AUTO REDUCTION OFF

• RINGS TO ANSWER( —

原件 接收到的数据



3.5

• STAMP RCV . NAME( )—

ON( )
OFF( )

• RCV . START CODE( ) — 

• ECM MODE(ECM

ON
OFF

• CALLER ID( ) —

ON
OFF

• JUNK FAX BARRIER( ) — ON

ON
OFF

SF-530



3.6

• DRPD MODE(DRPD ) —

DRPD

DRPD

DRPD
DRPD

ON
OFF
SET DRPD WAITING RING

END DRPD SETU DRPD

DRPD
DRPD

• 
DRPD

• DRPD



3.7

Letter A4

• 

•
•

• 

ADF1

Max.

Min.

8.5 in. (W) x 11.7 in. (L)
(216 mm x 297 mm)

8.5 in. (W) x 14 in. (L)
(216 mm x 356 mm)

5.8 in. (W) x 5.0 in. (L)
(148 mm x 128 mm)

8.26 in. (210 mm)

20

0.05 mm ~ 0.07 mm
0.15 mm ~ 0.2 mm 0.075 mm ~ 0. 12 mm

ADF



3.8

STANDARD FINE SUPER FINE

STANDARD( ) 200 100 dpi

FINE( ) 200 200 dpi

SUPER FINE( ) 300 300 dpi
SUPER FINE( ) SUPER FINE( )

NORMAL ) DARKEN( ) LIGHTEN( )
PHOTO( )

NORMAL( )

( )

LIGHTEN( ) 

PHOTO( )
FINE( )



3.9

1.

2.

3.

20

4. /
3.8



3.10

1.

3.19

2.

6.5

3.2

RETRY REDIAL



3.11

1. 

2. 

3.

4.

10

1.

2

3.



3.12

1. 

2.



3.13

•  FAX MODE (
•  AUTO MODE (

•  ANS/FAX MODE /

ANS/FAX /
A.1

•  TEL MODE (
SF-530 /

•DRPD DRPD



FAX( )

3.14

08-DEC 15:30 FAX

Letter A4 Legal
1.15

SF-530
3.3

SF-531P

SF-530 FAX( )

1. FAX

2.
3.2

3.1



3.15

1. ANS/FAX(

2. 

• ANS/FAX( / )
6 FAX( )

• 1

• TEL

1. 

2.



3.16

1.

2.

3.

A.1

1. *9* 9

*9*

*9*
3.5

2. 



3.17

SUPER FINE( )

• 1 99

• 1% 50% 130% SF-531P
1% 50% 200%

• COLLATE COPY YES

3 2 1 3 2 1

1.

2.



3.18

1. 

2. 1 99

3. 

4. 

5. COLLATE COPY YES
NO YES

2

6.

31

1
2

2 3

3

2

1

3

2

1

NO YES



3.19

1.

ABC DEF

O

JKLGHI MNO

TUVPQRS WXYZ

Symbols

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

0

NAME:



3.20

R 7 PRQS 7
P Q R S 7

2.

3.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

➝ 1

A  ➝ B  ➝ C  ➝ 2

D ➝ E  ➝ F  ➝ 3

G  ➝ H  ➝ I  ➝ 4

J  ➝ K  ➝ L  ➝ 5

M  ➝ N  ➝ O  ➝ 6

P  ➝ Q  ➝ R ➝ S  ➝ 7

T  ➝ U  ➝ V ➝ 8

W ➝ X  ➝ Y  ➝ Z  ➝ 9

+ ➝ -  ➝ ,  ➝ . ➝ ‘  ➝ /  ➝ ➝ #  ➝ &  ➝ 0

R

NAME RP



3.21

20

1. Txx: xx

GROUP ASSIGNED

2.
P

9

_



3.22

3. 3.19

4

5 2 4

1

2

G-REGISTERED( )

3

1

2

T01:025413000



3.23

01-80 80

1 2

2 01 80

3
2

4 3.19

LOC. [01-80] # #

Sxx:05512637522

1

2



5.

6 2 5

1 2

2 01 80

3

G-REGISTERED

4

1

2

3

3.24

Sxx:05512637522



3.25

SF-531P

SF-531P

SmarThru

1. Windows

2

3 SF-530

4



3.26

5

6

7

8 6 7

9 SF-531P

10



3.27

A Z

1

2

T
S G

3

1

MOBILE 6 MNO

2

3

PRESS , , A-Z



1

2 BROADCASTING

3

4

5

6 4 5

3.28



3.29

SF-530

1
3.8

2 BROADCASTING(

3 DELAYED FAX ( )
DELAYED FAX

4

5

7

• MEMORY FULL

CANCEL
DONE

•

JOB CANCEL DONE



3.30

6. 4 5

7

3.19

8

9

24 2230 10 30P.M

10

11

3.34



3.31

1 3.8

2 BROADCASTING(

3 PRIORITY FAX
PRIORITY FAX(

4

5

6

7

8



3.32

1
3.8

2 BROADCASTING

3 SEND POLLING( )
SEND POLLING( )

4 0000

5 0000

0000
0000

6



7 YES( ) NO( )

YES( )

8

FAX

1

2 RECEIVE POLLING( )

3 0000

4

[0000

5

• 
• 

3.33



3.34

1 3.8

2 BROADCASTING( )

3 ADD SCHEDULE ( )

4

5

1 BROADCASTING(

2 CANCEL SCHEDULE(

3

4



3.35

R

1

2

• 

• 



3.36

1

2

3

4

5

• LED

• LED

• 

•



3.37

TIME 01:30

1

2 24

3

1

2
3.8

3

4

5



3.38

( )

( )

( )

( )

6

• 3.34



( )

3.3
• ON
• ERROR
• OFF

( )

( )

( ) 

( )

( ) 

1

2

3.39

cui yinglan




1 FAX NUMBER/NAME

2 GROUP DIAL SETUP(

3 20

4

OTHER RENEW
RENEW

OTHER

3.40

T15



3.41

5

6

7

8 6 7

9

10 3.19

11

12 4 11

13



3.42

1 FAX NUMBER/NAME 

2 GROUP DIAL SETUP

3

4

5

-3.28 -3.29 -3.37
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• 

• 

• 20~24 75~90g/m2

• 

• 

SF-530 25%

4.1



4.2

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

150 20lb(75g/m2)
3.87 6.38in 98.5 162mm 8.5 14in 216 356mm

•A4: 8.25 11.75 in; 210 297 mm
•A5: 5.82 8.25 in; 148 210 mm
•A6: 4.12 5.82 in; 105 148 mm
•B5: 7.16 10.12 in.; 182 257 mm
• : 8.5 11 in; 216 279 mm
• : 8.5 13 in; 216 330 mm
• : 8.5 14 in; 216 356 mm
• : 7.25 10.5 in; 184 267 mm
•No.10 4.12 9.5 in; 105 241 mm
•DL. 4.33 y 8.66 in.; 110 220 mm
•C5 6.38 9.01 in.; 162 229 mm
•C6 4.49 6.38 in.; 114 162 mm
•B5 6.93 9.84 in.; 176 250 mm
• Monarch 3.87 7.5 in; 98.5 190.5 mm

3.87 6.38in 98.5 162mm



4.3

150

4.10

4.6

1.

2

•



4.4

• 

3

•



4.5

LETTERHEAD

• 

4



4.6

• 
4.10

• 

1

• 

•



4.7

启动/确认

2 PC PRINTING(PC ) PRESS 
START( )

3

•

•



4.8

• 

• 

• 

59 F 86 F 15 30 10%
70%

•

0.1 200 392 F

• 

• 



4.9

3 SF-530
4

1

2



4.10

4

• 4.6

• 

• 



4.11

5

•

• : 
• 

1.22

6

7



4.12

• Windows

• 

1 Windows
2

3

4

• Windows 95 98 Me NT 4.0

• 



4.13

SF-530
SF-530

?



4.14

1

2 4.9

3

4 2 4 9 16

5

1 2

3 4

6



4.15

4

1 4.9

2

3



4.16

1

2

3

A



4.17

1
4.9

2

√√ 2 x 2 √√ 3 x 3

1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6

2 2



4.18

5 mm

5 mm

5

4

1
4.9

2

3

草
  稿



4.19

1
4.9

2

3

• – 
• – 
• –



4.20

4

5

6

1
4.9

2

3

4

WORLD BEST

Dear ABC

Regards



4.21

1

2
4.9

3

4 8



4.22

5

6

1

2

3

4



4.23

5

6

1

2

3

4



4.24

SF-530
Windows 9X Me NT 4.0 2000

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5



4.25

6

7
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5.1

SF-530

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

1 FAX NUMBER/NAME(

2

• FAX NUMBER/NAME( / )

• DIAL/SCHEDULE( / ) :

• JOURNAL

• DEFAULT SETUP

3

4

5 3 5



5.2

1

2 FAX NUMBER/NAME(

3

4 ADJUST SHADING(

1

2 FAX NUMBER/NAME(

3

4 CLEAN DRUM

5



5.3

1 FAX NUMBER/NAME(
/ )

2 MAINTENANCE

3 REMOTE TEST( )

4 ON OFF

5

ON( )

1 FAX NUMBER/NAME

2 MAINTENANCE( )
CLEAN  DRUM( )

3 NOTIFY TONER LOW( )

4 ON OFF

5



5.4

• 

• 

1

2

3



5.5

ADF

1

2
A B

A
B

3



5.6

4 ADF

000000000000000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000

000000
00000

5

000000000000000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000

000000
00000

6



5.7

5%
2,500 1,000

4.11 1.22

1

2

3



5.8

2

3

1



5.9

5

4

6



5.10
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6.1

DOCUMENT JAM (

1

000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
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2

000000000000000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000
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6.2

1

2



6.3

1

2

4
5

3



6.4

6.1

• 1.15

• 150

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



6.5

DOCUMENT JAM

DOOR OPEN 

LINE ERROR

LOAD DOCUMENT

LSU ERROR

ECM 3.2

FUSER ERROR

MEMORY FULL

JAM/NO
CARTRIDGE

NO ANSWER

NO. NOT
ASSIGNED



6.6

PAPER JAM 2

POLLING ERROR

POWER FAILURE

WARMING UP

6.1

TONER EMPTY

TONER LOW

RETRY REDIAL ?

RECEIVE ERROR

SEND ERROR

PAPER JAM 0 6.1

NO PAPER

OVER HEAT



6.7

• 

• 

• 

•

• 
• 3.38

• 

• 

• FAX

• 

• MEMORY FULL ( )

• 

• TX

• 

• 



6.8

• 

• 

• 

•

•

• 

• 

• 5.5

• 

• MEMORY FULL(
)

• 3.3



6.9

• 6.1

•

• 

• 

• Windows
LPT1

• 

• MFP
2.19 SmarThru

• 4.3
4.6

• 

• 

• 
1mm 1/32"

SF-531P



6.10

• 

• 

• 

• 100%

• IEEE-1284

• 

• Windows

• IEEE-1284

• Windows 95/98/Me,

• Windows NT/2000,

• 



6.11

• 5.7

• 
1.17 PC 4.1

• 
1.22 4.11

• 5.2

• 5.5

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

• 1.17
PC 4.1

• 5.4

• 

• 5.5

• 

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc



6.12

• 

• 
1.17 PC 4.1

•

• 6.13

• 

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

• 1.17
PC 4.1

• 80%RH

• 

• 5.2

• 5.4

• 1.17
PC 4.1

• 

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc



6.13

• 5.2

• 

• 

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

• 

• 

• 

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

A

• 
1.17 PC 4.1

• 

-

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc



6.14

• 1.17
PC 4.1

• 

AaBbCcAaBbCcAaBbCcAaBbCcAaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

• 
1.17 PC 4.1

• 180o

•

• 1.17
PC 4.1

• 180o

• 5.4

• 5.4

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

• 

• 

• 

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc



6.15

• 

• 

• 1.17
PC 4.1

• 

• 1.17
PC 4.1

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

A

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc

AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc
AaBbCc





A.1

• 

• 

• 

• 

•



A.2



A.3

• SF-530

• LINE EXT.

• LINE 
LINE LINE 



A.4

SF-530: 200 x 200 dpi, SF-531P: 300 x 300 dpi

99

SF-530 : 50 ~ 130 %, SF-531P : 50 ~ 200 %

202 mm

Windows 95/98/Me, Windows NT/2000

PrinThru

600 x 600 dpi

8ppm 5%

370 x 356 x 195 mm

7.7 Kg

IEEE 1284 USB 1.0



CIS

216 mm 210 mm

SF-530 200 200 dpi SF-531P 300 300 dpi

20

SF-530 9 / SF-531P 6 /

A.5

33.6 kbps

ITU-T 3

200 100 dpi
200 200 dpi
300 300 dpi

64

2 MB

30 Min.

MH/MR/MMR

ADF

ECM

TAD



A.6

1

2

3

4

5 AC

6

7

8

9

10 AC PC

11

12



A.7

13

14 PC AC

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
15

16 AC

17



A.8

1991

1
2
3

1.22 1.23

• AC
• 
• 

• 
• 

• 

610 Main St.,
Newington, CT 06111



A.9

FCC

REN

FCC

a) 
b) 
c) FCC 68 E

• PBX
• 

• 

• 

• 
• 
• USOCRJ-11C



A.10

A

Acrobat 2.16
2.4

2.17
2.4
1.10

1.18

B

1.14

C

1.15
1.11

3.21
3.27

1.9

3.10
3.11

4.11
3.11
3.35

3.2
1.20

1.21
3.8

3.1
3.2

2.16
2.17

3.40
3.21
3.23

5.1
3.27

6.5

D

4.12
5.2

4.9
6.9

4.13
4.24

4.13
4.14

6.11
3.38

3.38
4.10
4.17

4.18
4.10

1.12
3.21

F

4.10

3.18
3.17

3.17

G

4.16
5.8

3.28



A.11

J

A.4

3.35

SF-530 1.1

SmaThru 2.1

3.16

/ 3.15

3.15

DRPD 3.6

3.14

3.16

3.13

6.11

L

A.1

1.14

1.12

1.15

USB 2.13

USB 2.13

1.12

1.4

3.33

3.32

M

4.14

1.18

5.7

1.3

P

6.7

6.9

6.5

6.7

6.9

6.1

6.11

Q

1.6

6.8

6.1

6.3

6.2

6.2

6.4

5.5

5.4

5.2

5.5

5.2

4.9

2.4

2.18

4.12

3.34

R

2.3



S

1.21

1.20

3.2

4.24

3.8

3.8

3.1

4.10

4.10

4.10

4.10

1.22, 4.11

3.37

1.22, 4.11

1.23

3.23

4.20

4.6

4.10

3.19

3.23

4.15

T

3.34

3.12

5.3

5.2

X

3.2

MFP 2.18

SmarThru 2.19

CD-ROM           2.21

1.9

Y

3.29

3.3

3.31

5.3

Z

Acrobat 2.16

1.15, 4.3

4.6

1.17, 4.1

3.3, 4.10

6.11

3.36

3.9

3.9

1.15, 4.3

4.6

3.21

3.23

3.25

1.15, 4.3

4.10

3.40

A.12


